
WEYMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES All charges are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Service Description

 2023/24 

Charge  

 Proposed 

2024/25 

Charge  

 2024/25 

fees 

Increased 

by Inflation 

ALLOTMENTS

Allotment Fee Charge per rod 7.20£         7.90£         Yes

Allotment Fee Charge per rod - Concession rate 6.90£         7.50£         Yes

Allotment Fee Charge per rod (Quibo Lane site only) 12.60£       13.70£       Yes

Allotment Fee Charge per rod (Quibo Lane site only) - Concession rate 11.20£       12.20£       Yes

CEMETERIES

Cemetery Fee Internment fee for person 16 years of age and over 805.20£     878.50£     Yes

Cemetery Fee Child over 2 years but not 16 years of age 230.20£     251.10£     Yes

Cemetery Fee Cremated remains 221.20£     241.30£     Yes

Cemetery Fee Exclusive right of burial for 30 years including a right to erect a memorial 992.00£     992.00£     No

Cemetery Fee Renewal of exclusive rights of burial for 25 years 986.00£     986.00£     No

Cemetery Fee 267.30£     291.60£     Yes

Cemetery Fee 790.00£     790.00£     No

Cemetery Fee 776.00£     776.00£     No

Cemetery Fee Right to erect a memorial (graves purchased before 1st June 2004) 254.90£     278.10£     Yes

Cemetery Fee Approval for additional inscription or change of design or memorial 115.70£     126.20£     Yes

Cemetery Fee Grave ownership transfer fee with original Grant of Probate 39.00£       42.50£       Yes

Cemetery Fee Grave ownership transfer fee with Statutory Declaration 56.00£       61.10£       Yes

Note: Cemetery fees have been increased by inflation where indicated and rounded down to the nearest £ as previously resolved by the Services Committee

Exclusive right of burial for 25 years (infant section only for 2 years of age and 

under including the right to erect a memorial)

Exclusive right of burial for 30 years (all cremated remains sections) including right 

to erect a memorial

Renewal of exclusive right of burial for 25 years (Cremated remains)



WEYMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES All charges are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Service Description

 2023/24 

Charge  

 Proposed 

2024/25 

Charge  

 2024/25 

fees 

Increased 

by Inflation 

TUMBLEDOWN

Tumbledown Community Grow Spaces (x 10 plots) 132.00£     144.00£     Yes

Tumbledown Individual Learners (with personal learning plans - charge per hour) 55.00£       55.00£       No

COMMERCIAL ROAD

Council Offices Hire of council chamber (per hour) 32.20£       Yes

Council Offices Hire of council chamber - Charity Rate (per hour) 16.10£       Yes

Council Offices Hire of Civic Suite (per hour) 24.20£       Yes

Council Offices Hire of Civic Suite - Charity Rate (per hour) 12.10£       Yes

Council Offices Wedding Room Hire (per hour) 48.40£       96.00£       Yes

Council Offices Refreshments per 10 people or part thereafter 6.10£         12.00£       Yes

ADVERTISING DRUMS

Advertising Drums Package A: Size 30" x 20" portrait 80.10£       87.40£       Yes

Advertising Drums Package A: Size 30" x 40" landscape 159.90£     174.50£     Yes

Advertising Drums Package A: Size 60" x 40" portrait 252.20£     275.20£     Yes

Book spaces for consecutive months April to November and the remaining four months of the year will be offered free of charge



WEYMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES All charges are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Service Description

 2023/24 

Charge  

 Proposed 

2024/25 

Charge  

 2024/25 

fees 

Increased 

by Inflation 

BEACH TENTS

Beach Tents Beach tent licence fee 1st April until 31st October inclusive - Greenhill Beach 232.50£     253.70£     Yes

EVENTS, FESTIVALS AND ACTIVITIES - SITE FEE

Events Charity events (per day) (From) 127.10£     138.70£     Yes

Events Non-commercial events (per day) (From) 310.70£     339.00£     Yes

Events Commercial events (per day) (From) 466.00£     508.40£     Yes

Build and breakdown days - 50% of the above rates

ACTIVITIES - SITE FEE (LESS THAN 50 PARTICIPANTS)

Activities Site Fee Activity (per hour) (From) 19.40£       21.20£       Yes

Charges for activities that charges participants

PUBLIC CONVENIENCES

Public Conveniences Swannary Carpark Toilets 0.30£         0.30£         No



WEYMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES All charges are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

BEACH AND ESPLANADE

 2023/24 

Charge  

 Proposed 

2024/25 

Charge 

 2024/25 

fees 

Increased 

by Inflation 

Off Peak Off Peak

Beach Deckchairs per day/part day 3.00£         3.20£         No

Beach Suntraps per day/part day 5.00£         5.20£         No

Beach Sunbeds per day/part day 8.00£         8.20£         No

Beach Multi buy deckchair ticket (one chair hire 7 days for the price of 5) 7.00£         7.20£         No

Beach Deposit on beach items 15.00£       16.00£       No

Beach Beach Area defined - community/school groups/Not for profit - if available. 50.00£       -£          No



WEYMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

2023/24 Fee

Commercial Businesses Local Charity Stalls (table tops) 

Single static pitches, 

prices from   
daily

2+ consecutive 

days (price per 

day)  Full week daily

2+ days (price 

per day). Days 

do not have to 

be consecutive

Full Week 

(consecutive 

days)

Each Charity can only book a maximum of 2 FREE stalls per 

year, only 1 of these can be in July or August, additional 

dates can be booked at Charity and Non Commercial rate

January -  Thursday before 

Good Friday £147.00 £111.00 £665.00 £45.00 £29.00 £177.00 Free

Good Friday - 30th April £222.00 £147.00 £886.00 £58.00 £45.00 £266.00 Free

1st May - 14th July £295.00 £222.00 £1,329.00 £74.00 £58.00 £354.00 Free

15th July - 6th September* £442.00 £369.00 £2,215.00 £74.00 £58.00 £354.00 Free

*Carnival Week £590.00 £517.00 £3,101.00 £111.00 £111.00 £665.00 Free

7th - 30th September £295.00 £222.00 £1,329.00 £74.00 £58.00 £354.00 Free

October £222.00 £147.00 £886.00 £58.00 £45.00 £266.00 Free

November and December £147.00 £111.00 £665.00 £45.00 £29.00 £177.00 Free

2024/25 Proposed Fee (increased by RPI inflation)

Commercial Businesses Local Charity Stalls (table tops) 

Single static pitches, 

prices from   
daily

2+ consecutive 

days (price per 

day)  Full week daily

2+ days (price 

per day). Days 

do not have to 

be consecutive

Full Week 

(consecutive 

days)

Each Charity can only book a maximum of 2 FREE stalls per 

year, only 1 of these can be in July or August, additional 

dates can be booked at Charity and Non Commercial rate

January -  Thursday before 

Good Friday £160.00 £121.00 £726.00 £49.00 £32.00 £193.00 Free

Good Friday - 30th April £242.00 £160.00 £967.00 £63.00 £49.00 £290.00 Free

1st May - 14th July £322.00 £242.00 £1,450.00 £81.00 £63.00 £386.00 Free

15th July - 6th September* £482.00 £403.00 £2,417.00 £81.00 £63.00 £386.00 Free

*Carnival Week £644.00 £564.00 £3,383.00 £121.00 £121.00 £726.00 Free

7th - 30th September £322.00 £242.00 £1,450.00 £81.00 £63.00 £386.00 Free

October £242.00 £160.00 £967.00 £63.00 £49.00 £290.00 Free

November and December £160.00 £121.00 £726.00 £49.00 £32.00 £193.00 Free

Charity Roadshows / Awareness Campaigns 

Charity Roadshows / Awareness Campaigns 


